WORLD TRADE

ORGANIZATION

TN/TE/W/57/Corr.1^{*} 14 September 2005

(05-4023)

Committee on Trade and Environment Special Session

ENVIRONMENTAL GOODS

Submission by Switzerland

Paragraph 31 (iii)

Corrigendum

The following communication, dated 13 September 2005, is being circulated at the request of the delegation of <u>SWITZERLAND</u>.

The title of the Annex should read "Initial Additional List of Switzerland".

In the Annex on page 6, the ex-out on HS 251200 should read: "ex-out: is **d**iatomaceous earth, which is found all over the world and is used in organic agriculture".

In the Annex on page 6, an ex-out should be added under HS 392290 and 392330: "For waterless urinals, composting toilets".

In the Annex on page 9, the entries under HS 8204111 and 820412 should be deleted.

In the Annex on page 9 and 10, the ex-outs under HS 830110, HS 830160, HS 830170 and HS 841420 should read: "ex-out: for bicycle use".

In the Annex on page 10, an ex-out should be added under HS 851290: "ex-out: as applicable to 851210".

TN/TE/W/57/Cor

Original: English

^{*} In English and Spanish only